Terms and Conditions for Hermes Media Limited

Last updated: 25/05/2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to www.hermesmedia.agency ("us", "we", "Site" or "Hermes Media Limited"). The following are the rules ("Terms") that govern the use of the Hermes Media Limited website.

2. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing the Site, you agree that you have read, understood and agreed to be legally bound by the terms and conditions set forth below.

3. Intellectual Property

All intellectual property on the Site (except for user-generated content) is owned by Hermes Media Limited, which includes materials protected by copyright, trademark, or patent laws. All trademarks, service marks, and trade names are owned, registered and/or licensed by Hermes Media Limited.

4. User Conduct

You must only use the Site for lawful purposes, and you must not use it in a way that infringes the rights of anyone else or that restricts or inhibits anyone else's enjoyment of the Site.

5. Liability and Disclaimer

We provide and maintain the Site on an 'as is' basis and are liable only to provide our services with reasonable skill and care. We do not give any other warranty in connection with the Site and to the maximum extent permitted by law, we exclude liability for any loss or damage of any kind.

6. Changes to the Terms

Hermes Media Limited reserves the right to change these terms from time to time. Your use of the Site following any such change constitutes your agreement to follow and be bound by the terms as changed.

7. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate the service and these terms without notice at any time for any reason.

8. Law and Jurisdiction

These terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom. Any disputes arising from the Site or these terms are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the United Kingdom.

9. Contact Information

For any questions, please contact us at george@hermesmedia.agency.